Yamada America, Inc.
955 East Algonquin Road
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005
800 990-7867 Toll-Free
847 631-9200 Phone
847 631-9273 Fax
E-mail: sales@yamadapump.com
Web: www.yamadapump.com

Pump Air Motor
Ryton® air motor standard
Model Number Nomenclature
Polypropylene (PPG) NDP-5FPT
Kynar® (PVDF) NDP-5FVT
Groundable Acetal NDP-5FDT
Aluminum (ADC-12) NDP-5FAT
Stainless Steel (316) NDP-5FST
Specifications
AutoCAD® drawings are available on CD ROM
or at yamadapump.com
Polypropylene
Dimensions: 6.14" W × 5.79"H
Net Wt.: 3.0 lbs. (1.36 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 4 lbs.
Kynar® (PVDF)
Dimensions: 6.14" W × 5.79"H
Net Wt.: 3.7 lbs. (1.67 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 4.7 lbs.
Groundable Acetal
Dimensions: 6.14" W × 5.79"H
Net Wt.: 3.7 lbs. (1.67 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 4.7 lbs.
Stainless Steel
Dimensions: 6.1" W × 5.87"H
Net Wt.: 5.9 lbs. (2.68 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 6.9 lbs.
Aluminum
Dimensions: 6.1" W × 5.87"H
Net Wt.: 3.3 lbs. (1.5 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 4.3 lbs.
Performance Curve
N D P - 5  S E R I E S
6
AutoCAD® drawings are available on
CD ROM or at yamadapump.com
DP-10 Aluminum
Dimensions: 7.32" W × 9.49"H
Net Wt.: 7.9 lbs. (3.6 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 9.9 lbs.
DP-10 Stainless Steel
Dimensions: 7.32" W × 9.49"H
Net Wt.: 11.7 lbs. (5.3 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 13.7 lbs.
DP-10
Polypropylene
Dimensions:
7.72" W × 7.72"H
Net Wt.: 6.8 lbs. (3.1 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 8.8 lbs.
DP-15
Polypropylene
Dimensions:
9.68" W × 11.69" H
Net Wt.: 9 lbs. (4 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 12 lbs.
DP-15
Groundable Acetal
Dimensions:
9.68" W × 11.69" H
Net Wt.: 9 lbs. (4 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 12 lbs.
D P - 1 0 / D P - 1 5  S E R I E S
77
DP-1x  x  x  xSeries:
DP-10 pump or
DP-15 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
F = Flat*
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
D = Groundable Acetal

V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
Model Number Nomenclature
DP Series Specifications
DP-10 Series Performance Curve
DP-15 Series Performance Curve
D P - 1 0 / D P - 1 5  S E R I E S
* Flat valves available for DP-15 pumps only.
NOTE: Additional options listed on page 28.
DP-10 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 3/8" Female NPT
Aluminum (ADC-12) 3/8" Female NPT
Stainless Steel (316) 3/8" Female NPT
DP-15 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 1/2" Female NPT
Groundable Acetal 1/2" Female NPT
Air Inlet /Exhaust
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 1/4" Female NPT
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 3/8" Female NPT
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene 180°F (82°C)
Buna N 180°F (82°C)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 248°F (120°C)
Santoprene® (TPO) 212°F (100°C)
Viton® fluoroelastomer 248°F (120°C)
Teflon® (PTFE) 212°F (100°C)
*The maximum liquid temperature for metal and
Kynar®-fitted pumps is determined by the elastomer
(diaphragm material). Polypropylene and Ground-
able Acetal pumps have a maximum liquid temper-
ature of 180°F (82°C) regardless of diaphragm
material.
Air Supply Pressure (All Models)
20–100 PSI (1.4–7 kgf/cm²)
Discharge Volume Per Cycle
DP-10: 0.020 gallons (76 cc)
DP-15: 0.025 gallons (93 cc)
Maximum Cycles Per Minute
All diaphragms: 300
Maximum Size Solid
1/32" (1 mm)
Maximum Dry Suction Lift
All diaphragms: 10-feet
Aluminum Air Motor–Standard
Optional: Epoxy-coated, Teflon®-coated,
or Electroless Nickel Plate
Notes: Hytrel®-fitted pumps include Buna N check
balls & wetted o-rings. Santoprene®-fitted pumps
include EPDM check balls & wetted o-rings.
88
AutoCAD® drawings are available on
CD ROM or at yamadapump.com
Kynar® (PVDF)
Dimensions: 8.66" W × 11.73"H
Net Wt.: 9.4 lbs. (4.2 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 11 lbs.
Polypropylene
Dimensions:
8.66"W × 11.73H"
Net Wt.: 7.7 lbs. (3.5 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 9.5 lbs.
Groundable Acetal
Dimensions:
8.66"W × 11.73H"
Net Wt.: 9 lbs. (4 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 11 lbs.
N D P - 1 5  S E R I E S
Aluminum
Dimensions:

V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
Model Number Nomenclature
NDP-20 Series Specifications
Rubber Diaphragm Performance Curve
PTFE Diaphragm Performance Curve
To calculate performance for Santoprene® and
Hytrel®-fitted pumps, use Rubber Diaphragm Curve.
N D P - 2 0  S E R I E S
Additional options listed on page 28.
1212
AutoCAD® drawings are available on
CDROM or at yamadapump.com
Polypropylene–ANSI Flange
Dimensions: 14.40" W × 17.40 "H
Net Wt.: 29 lbs. (10.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 30 lbs.
Polypropylene–NPT
Dimensions:
14.40" W × 16.90"H
Net Wt.: 29 lbs. (10.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 30 lbs.
Kynar® (PVDF)–
ANSI Flange
Dimensions:
14.40" W × 17.40"H
Net Wt.: 29.7 lbs. (13.4 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 33 lbs.
Kynar® (PVDF)–NPT
Dimensions:
14.40" W × 16.90"H
Net Wt.: 29.7 lbs. (13.4 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 33 lbs.
Aluminum
Dimensions: 11.30" W × 15.08"H
Net Wt.: 27 lbs. (13.0 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 31 lbs.
Stainless Steel
Dimensions: 11.30" W × 15.08"H
Net Wt.: 42 lbs. (19.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 46 lbs.
Cast Iron
Dimensions: 11.30" W × 15.08"H
Net Wt.: 43 lbs. (19.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 46 lbs.
N D P - 2 5  S E R I E S
13
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 1" Female NPT
Kynar® (PVDF) 1" Female NPT
Aluminum (ADC-12) 1" Female NPT
Stainless Steel (316) 1" Female NPT
Cast Iron 1" Female NPT
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 3/8" Female NPT
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 3/4" Female NPT
ANSI Flange also available — consult Yamada.
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene 180°F (82°C)
Buna N 180°F (82°C)
EPDM 212°F (100°C)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 248°F (120°C)
Santoprene® (TPO) 212°F (100°C)

V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
Model Number Nomenclature
NDP-25 Series Specifications
Rubber Diaphragm Performance Curve
PTFE Diaphragm Performance Curve
To calculate performance for Santoprene® and
Hytrel®-fitted pumps, use Rubber Diaphragm Curve.
N D P - 2 5  S E R I E S
Additional options listed on page 28.
1414
ANSI #150 Flange
available on Stainless
Steel pumps.
AutoCAD® drawings are available on
CDROM or at yamadapump.com
Kynar® (PVDF)
Dimensions: 15.75" W × 29.61"H
Net Wt.: 70 lbs. (29.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 78 lbs.
Aluminum
Dimensions:
16.18" W × 27.91"H
Net Wt.: 68 lbs. (28.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 75 lbs.
Polypropylene
Dimensions:
15.75" W × 29.61"H
Net Wt.: 70 lbs. (29.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 78 lbs.
N D P - 4 0  S E R I E S
Stainless Steel
Dimensions:
16.18" W × 27.75"H
Net Wt.: 98 lbs. (39.9 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 106 lbs.
Cast Iron-NPT
Dimensions:
16.18" W × 27.75"H
Net Wt.: 112 lbs. (59.8 kg)
Shipping Wt.: 120 lbs.
15
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 1-1/2" ANSI B16.5 #150
Kynar® (PVDF) 1-1/2" ANSI B16.5 #150
Aluminum (ADC-12) 1-1/2" ANSI B16.5 #150
(with tapped 1-1/2" Female NPT)
Stainless Steel (316) 1-1/2" ANSI B16.5 #150
or 1-1/2" Female NPT
Cast Iron 1-1/2" Female NPT
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 1/2" Female NPT
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 1" Female NPT
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene 180°F (82°C)
Buna N 180°F (82°C)
EPDM 212°F (100°C)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 248°F (120°C)
Santoprene® (TPO) 212°F (100°C)
Viton® fluoroelastomer 248°F (120°C)
Teflon® (PTFE) 212°F (100°C)
*The maximum liquid temperature for metal and
Kynar®-fitted pumps is determined by the elastomer
(diaphragm material). Polypropylene pumps have a
maximum liquid temperature of 180°F (82°C)
regardless of diaphragm material.
Air Supply Pressure (All Models)
20–100 PSI (1.4–7 kgf/cm²)
Discharge Volume Per Cycle
Rubber diaphragm: 0.73 gallons (2.74 liters)
PTFE diaphragm: 0.37 gallons (1.40 liters)
Maximum Cycles Per Minute

Diaphragm
Material
Model Number Nomenclature
To properly specify a Yamada Pump,
the following information is required:
✔ Material to be pumped
(viscosity and specific gravity)
✔ Pumping Temperature (°F or °C)
✔ Capacity and Operating Condition
✔ Discharge Pressure (PSI or TDH)
✔ Corrosive and/or abrasive?
✔ Suction Line Details
✔ Available Air Supply
A complete specification form and pump
selector is available at yamadapump.com
Optional Ball Valve/Seat Materials
C: Neoprene (CR)
N: Buna N (NBR)
E: Nordel™ (EPDM)
T: Teflon® (PTFE)
V: Viton® (FKM)
TPO: Santoprene®
SS: 316 Stainless Steel
(Ball & Seat Only)
S1: 316 SS Ball Only
S2: 316 SS Seat Only
Additional Options
Split Manifolds
I: Split Suction Manifold
Z: Both Manifolds Split
O: Split Discharge Manifold
AP: Abrasion Pads
Air Motors
X: Epoxy-Coated
X2: Electroless Nickel-Plated
XS: Teflon®-Coated
PP: Glass-filled polypropylene
D: Drum Pump (10/15/20/25 Series only)
U: High Performance Muffler
J: Speed Control Muffler
FLG: Flanged Manifold (15/20/25 Series and
40/50/80 Cast Iron only)
L: Destroke (NDP-20 thru NDP-80)
K: 316SS Pilot Valve Seats (20/25 Series only)
Proximity Sensors
P1: Proximity Sensor 10-30 VDC
P2: Proximity Sensor 24-240 VAC
Q: Diaphragm Monitor
FDA: FDA Compliant
UL: UL Listed
CSA: CSA Listed
Powder Pumps
BH-1: Powder Pump Series 1
BH-2: Powder Pump Series 2
BH-3: Powder Pump Series 3
HP: 2:1 High Pressure Pump
EP-20 RA: 20RA Electro-polished Finish
(only 5/10/15/20/25 SS)
29
Installation Diagram
Understanding Performance Curves
To determine compressed air requirements and
proper size for a Yamada Air-Powered Double
Diaphragm Pump, two elements of information
are required:
1. Required Flow Rate (GPM)
2. Total Dynamic Head (TDH)
As an example, consider an NDP-40 Series
Pump performance curve with rubber